SECTION ONE 

Introduction  

Amankwakrom Fisheries and Agricultural Technical Institute is situated in the Kwahu Afram 

Plains North District in the Eastern Region of Ghana. The Institute is situated on a thousand and 

seventy-one (1071) acre of land. The land has its southern side boundary hemmed by the Volta 

Lake. The community in which the Institute is located is Amankwakrom, a resettlement 

community put up by the Volta Lake Authority (VRA).  

The Institute started with three (3) department but currently running ten (10) courses namely;